receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad
debts is spread.  There are no significant concentrations of credit risk within the Group.

(iii) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk requires the Group to maintain sufficient liquid assets to be able to pay debts as and
when they fall due. The Group manages the liquidity risk by having a facility to finance its trade debtors
effectively accelerating payment terms. A significant amount of costs is variable linked directly to revenue
sources, if revenue falls then the operating costs also fall.  The Group has strong internal systems around
approval of clients, cost incurrence and cashflow management.

The Group is exposed to liquidity risk via trade, other receivables and financing lease liabilities.

Maturity analysis of financial assets and liabilities based on management’s expectation
To monitor existing financial assets and liabilities as well as to facilitate the effective control of future risks,
the Group has established comprehensive risk reporting that reflects management’s expectations of the
settlement of financial assets and liabilities.

NOTE 2
FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES
AND POLICIES

SENSITIVITY OF INTEREST RATE RISK 50 BPS DECREASE 50 BPS INCREASE

Effect on profit (292,815) 292,815

THE GO2 PEOPLE LTD 37

Year ended 30 June 2018

Year ended 30 June 2017

<6 MONTHS ($) 6-12 MONTHS ($) 1-5 YEARS ($) TOTAL ($)

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,611,479 - - 2,611,479

Trade and other receivables 12,488,450 - - 12,488,450

15,099,929 - - 15,099,929

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables (5,302,159) (5,302,159)

Australian tax office payable - -

Borrowings (6,518,870) (119,522) (408,718) (7,047,110)

(11,821,029) (119,522) (408,718) (12,349,269)

NET MATURITY 3,278,900 (119,522) (408,718) 2,750,660

<6 MONTHS ($) 6-12 MONTHS ($) 1-5 YEARS ($) TOTAL ($)

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 464,033 - - 464,033

Trade and other receivables 8,390,024 - - 8,390,924

8,854,057 - - 8,854,057

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables (3,638,469) - - (3,638,469)

Australian tax office payable (1,339,974) (2,633,499) - (3,973,473)

Borrowings (4,256,038) (80,526) (328,970) (4,665,534)

(9,234,481) (2,714,025) (328,970) (12,277,476)

NET MATURITY (380,424) (2,714,025) (328,970) (3,423,419)

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities are equivalent to their historical cost.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

THE GO2 PEOPLE LTD 38

(a) Identification of reportable segments
The activities of the group are predominately operated though a number of 100% owned and controlled
subsidiaries, focusing on the Labour Hire Industry and Building Services, with a Corporate Cost Centre to
support the operations of the business units.

The Business Units are separated into distinct operating entities, as such management has determined
the operating segments based on reports reviewed by the chief operating decision maker. Reports